## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Torsten STEINMETZER	05/11/2011
Gero BECKER	05/11/2011
Wolfgang GARTEN	05/06/2011

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHILIPPS-UNIVERSITAT MARBURG	
Street Address:	Biegenstrasse 10	
City:	Marburg	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	35037	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13126504

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)504-9415

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028351111

Email: tlim@clarkbrody.com

Correspondent Name: Clark & Brody

Address Line 1: 1700 Diagonal Road

Address Line 2: suite 510

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12007-0179

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher W. Brody

Total Attachments: 2 source=assn1#page1.tif source=assn1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026314 FRAME: 0575 CH \$40,00 13126

Docket No: 12007-0179

# **ASSIGNMENT**

This is an Assignment of th	e following rights, title and interest:				
United States of	f America rights, title and interest in the invention				
Foreign rights, ti					
International Ap					
Date of Filing:	October 29, 2009				
For which an ap	For which an application for a U.S. Patent was executed on				
United States Page 1					
Date of Filing: A	April 28, 2011				
Title of the Invention:	N-TERMINALLY MODIFIED TETRAPEPTIDE DERIVATIVES HAVING A C-TERMINAL ARGININE MIMETIC				
Inventors (Assignors):	Torsten STEINMETZER, Gero BECKER, Wolfgang GARTEN				
Assignee(s):	PHILIPPS-UNIVERSITÄT MARBURG Biegenstrasse 10 35037 Marburg, Germany				
	ve-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter				
And, whereas we desired identified assignee;	re to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-				
Now, this indenture wit acknowledged;	tnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby				
applications(s) as identified aboand to any and all Letters Pate in and to any and all reissues a	I and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said ove, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in int of the United States, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of into said Assignee.				
	ize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United ay issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and				
for filing divisions, continuations reissue or reissues of any Lette Designee(s) may from time, to t	o sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications, is and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any ers Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its ime require and prepare at its own expense.				
G- Tlec	METZER Date				
Signature: Torsten STEINN	Date  Date				
Signature: Gero BECKER	Date				
Signature: Wolfgang GART	TEN Date				

Docket No: 12007-0179

# ASSIGNMENT

11115 15 a11	Assignment of tr	ne following rights,	title and interest:		
$\boxtimes$	United States o	f America rights, ti	tle and interest in the invention		
$\boxtimes$	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention				
$\boxtimes$					
_		October 29, 2009			
			. Patent was executed on		
			Serial No. <u>13/126,504</u>		
K_3	Date of Filing: A		13/120,304		
Title of the	Invention:	N-TERMINALL	Y MODIFIED TETRAPEPTIDE DERIVATIVES HAVING A ARGININE MIMETIC		
Inventors (	Assignors):	Torsten STEIN	METZER, Gero BECKER, Wolfgang GARTEN		
Assignee(s):		Biegenstrasse 1	PHILIPPS-UNIVERSITÄT MARBURG Biegenstrasse 10 35037 Marburg, Germany		
invention ide	ereas, we, the aboventified above and s s "Invention");	/e-identified Inventor described in the abo	rs, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the ve-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter		
And identified as	, whereas we desir signee;	e to assign our abov	ve-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-		
Now acknowledge	v, this indenture with ed;	nesseth, that for goo	d and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby		
applications( and to any al in and to any and other be	s) as identified abo nd all Letters Pater and all reissues ai	ove, including any div nt of the United State nd reexaminations the o accrue to us with re	ove-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said visions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in es, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and hereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, espect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of		
And States Letters interest there	s Patent which may	e and request the C y issue for said Inver	ommissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United attitution to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and		
reissue or reis	ions, continuations ssues of any Letter	and continuations-ir s Patent which may	I necessary and lawful future documents, including applications, i-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its are at its own expense.		
Signature: 1	orsten STEINM	ETZER	Date		
	Gero BECKER		Date		
	M. Jark	<u>~</u>	06/05/2011		
Signature: Wolfgang, GARTEN			Date		

PATENT REEL: 026314 FRAME: 0577

**RECORDED: 05/20/2011**